ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

{510) BBT-6700

StID 622 FAX (510) 337-2335

November 17, 2000

Ms. Julie Beck Ball Ms. Michele Nokes
Beck Family Properties Antioch Toyota

2720 Broderick Street 1810 Somersville Road
San Francisco, CA 94123 Antioch, CA 94509

RE: Well Decommission at 1650 Park Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Ms. Ball and Ms. Nokes:

This office and the San Francisco RWQCB have reviewed the case closure summary for the
above referenced site and concur that no further action related to the underground tank
release is required at this time. Before a remedial action completion letter is sent, the
onsite monitoring wells (MW-1 and MW-2) should be decommissioned, if they will no
longer be monitored. Please notify this office upon completion of well destruction so a
closure letter can be issued. '

Well destruction permits may be cbtained from Alameda County Public Works. They can
be reached at {510} 670-5248.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at (510) 567-6762,
Sincerely,

YN VU

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

email: Ken Mateik (horizonei@aol.com)

winnerford-6




Alameda County Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy., #250
Alameda CA 94502-6577
Telephone (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335
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LOP - CHANGE RECORD REQUEST FORM printed:
02/14/2000
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name /Address changes go to Annual Programsg Data Entry)
Insp:
AGENCY # 10000 SOQURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006615
StID 622 LOC: **x*kkkkk
SITE NAME: Winner Ford DATE REPORTED : 08/10/1995
ADDRESS 1650 Park St DATE CONFIRMED: -0-
CITY/ZIP Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs : Y
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:2A4 EMERGENCY RESP: -0-
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 08/10/1995%
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
POST REMED ACT MON:- DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 08/10/1995
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: -
CASE CLOSED: - DATE CASE CLOSED: -0-

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED

-0 ZS:, / 06?3/ REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: -0-

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION

RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Julie Beck Ball
COMPANY NAME: Beck Family Properties
ADDRESS: 2720 Broderick St
CITY/STATE: San Francisco, C A 94123
RP#2-CONTACT NAME: Michele Nokes
COMPANY NAME: Antioch Toyota
ADDRESS: 1810 Somersville Rd
CITY/STATE: Antioch, C A 94509
RP#3-CONTACT NAME: Michael Alfred
COMPANY NAME: Alameda Ford
ADDRESS: 1650 Park Street
CITY/STATE: Alameda, C A 94501
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE

Name/Address Changes Only

ANNPGMS

DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Case Progress Changes

LOP DATE n LOP DATE




November 2,1999

Dear Ms. Chu,

As property manager for Beck Family Properties and one of the owners of 1650 Park Street,
| have forwarded a copy of your October 29,1999 letter to the other owners of 1650 Park
Street, Alameda, my mother Mrs. Helen Beck Kleeman and my brother, Peter Beck.

if there is anything else | am required to do, please let me know.

Q{m A

Julie Beck Ball

2720 Broderick Street

San Francisco, CA 94123
(650)473-4010 work
(415)561-0955 home
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

, Alameda, CA 94502-6577
StliD 622 (510) 567-6700

October 29, 1999

Ms. Julie Beck Ball Ms. Michele Nokes Michael Alfred

Beck Family Properties Antioch Toyota Alameda Ford

2720 Broderick Street 1810 Somersville Road 1650 Park Street
San Francisco, CA 94123 Antioch, CA 94509 Alameda, CA 94501

SUBJECT: INTENT TO MAKE A DETERMINATION THAT NO FURTHER ACTION IS REQUIRED
OR ISSUE A CLOSURE LETTER FOR 7650 PARK STREET, ALAMEDA, CA

Dear Ms. Ball, Ms. Nokes, and Mr. Alfred: -

This letter is to inform you that Alameda County Environmental Protection (LOP) intends to
make a determination that no further-action is required at the above site or to issue a closure
letter. Please notify this agency of any input and recommendations you may have on these
proposed actions within 20 days of the date of this letter.

In accordance with section 26297.15 of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you must
provide certification to the local agency that all of the current record fee title owners have
been informed of the proposed action. Please provide this certification to this office within 20
days of the date of this letter.

If you have any cjuestions about these proposed actions, please contact me at {510) 567-
6762.

Sincerely,

W

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB

winnerford-3




LOP - CHANGE RECORD REQUEST FORM printed:
: 10/29/1999
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp:
AGENCY # 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
St1ID : 622 LOC: #**xxkxkkx
SITE NAME: Winner Ford DATE REPORTED 08/10/1995
ADDRESS 1650 Park St DATE CONFIRMED:
CITY/ZIP Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs Y
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: C CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:2A4 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 08/10/1995
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTICN TAKEN: 08/10/1995
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: -
CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Julie Beck Ball
COMPANY NAME: Beck Family Properties
ADDRESS: 2720 Broderick St
CITY/STATE: San Francisco, C & 94123
RP#2-CONTACT NAME: Michele Nokes
COMPANY NAME: Antioch Toyota
ADDRESS: 1810 Somersville Rd
CITY/STATE: Antioch, C A 94509
RP#3-CONTACT NAME: Michael Alfred
COMPANY NAME: Alameda Ford
ADDRESS: 1650 Park Street
CITY/STATE: Alameda, C A 94501
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE

Name/Address Changes Only

ANNPGMS

DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Case Progress Changes
DATE

DATE Lop

LOP




Cct 268 99 (08:34a Horizon Env 816 839 2172 p.l

5011 Golden Foothill Parkway, Suite 7, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

916-939-2170 Phone 916-938-2172 FAX Horizon

'Environmental Inc.

aX

TJo: Ms. Eva Chu / ACEH From: Gary D Barker

Fax: 510-337-8335 Pages: 2

Phone: 510567-676? Date: October 26, 1999

Re: Winner Ford Site CC: [Click here and type name]

O Urgent O For Review X Please Comment O Please Reply ] Please Recycle

eva, enclosed are the field notes (7-11-96) from the hand auger bering (SB1) and sample collsction at
the former dispenser inside the building. The notes make no menetion of odors or soil type. Normally if
an obvious odor was present it would have been noted.

Hope these are of some benefit.




.2
Oct 26 99 08:34a Horizon Env 9?5.939 2}?2_, . HN‘P“NN

SRR I R m "ﬁ?

SHEEY _/ _ ©OF

PROJECT NAME: Zelqpn /R /Znep JOB NO. _3rra.//

.' .
WORK SCOPE/A\/Zﬁ/’Q ih:)l(:‘/ M) S b a ugjza:?/ﬁj?j«, s
f, DN
IUME: S 3¢). . - D Jo T A,A/ DI Al £ A
__é:.i’d_b = -(WuM 427/ AZE/J v ;/Zw( P
V;Z 2y . - i,[J,fj e u_/{/\-l &l ,;‘ﬂ{ o rl’z/ “l/ / M J\Jf’fﬁ
Ol Nl s giies deci?) T e Ao D
;‘?. r(//‘/‘“'\ = %&M/{/Ld// /7’)14 A + Aé»\zﬁ/‘?ﬂi«'jﬁy /M/// .
) |f5f- l M.J('{ bt oy g f(f/"' et ur/ 6y fﬂ@ ...t!-\-/{\f?' A
/‘/rh - [lrc"/f('].-;“_’,_\y,ir,,.(' ‘_.f,,..',h - fiﬂ'{,, aoll el A A} !n‘;’\tl//}f_
N7 Y S "”)'*Juu:ﬂrc; ey n..\.n\umaf ﬁé&f&t,_
_f"/’r- -ténﬂrﬁ.\ 4’} ol ;./u'n P 4\77\“14#’/ f'&;‘ﬂ‘-«‘
. BRI Y R U I R L, nu’r".. J_. _
LO Y = U Z M‘/ Cond_grenhbd vn gor 44;:41'_
/.L..AZZ;‘.: o _m.w./////if _4*1"' r‘?"jkf’f _J/c_w//«f?"u,, fu// \-%44
Fxs /,‘-;2.:/‘, %{7 AAM// a/f.:,/_ /27:10/12?" J/Jr-—w»vcfiz

._ﬁd;' 5SS e T Méé/\d a/fwu .&*}44'\«6‘72. /Arr‘/La %ﬂ,ﬁ%
: 477—,{4@ 47;//1@4»/[&% onLULs
Lapd
/ .
7 7 - 4%“,5/,//%‘/ M~ de uibﬁg il v LN d

/ZL R £ ALO .

e f 4 3.4 ; Vs XA I3

‘ (/
/21/de - Vof»/ZzM émw zdﬁj\/ /:f«ﬁ:,- /AAG'fg/fPL

/"{/ e é._:"f_cr-’guﬂtmﬂ-/;f;;/tzm A/ «4#/&44,/

&Mﬁg/ﬁ/u//w 21001, 4,/7’" =
Mol 4 ‘ 5

£ ' -t -‘In"‘ A7t =¥

o T '/ _ Lo

INITIAL




HORIZON ENVIRONMENTAL INC. R0,

— S0 Cllists N Site A t,Remedial Testing, Design and Operati 59 &y
peclalists In sife Assessment, Kemedld Ing, Lesign peranon - L?(\c;’.)
- J,

September 29, 1999 n /V( 5%(7 < 00 5[/{9 fad
o

Ms. Eva Chu fo Comandes (Lo

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502-6577

Subject: Transmittal of Semi-Annual Monitoring Report, September 1999
Winner Ford, 1650 Park Street, Alameda, California.
Ms. Chu:
At the request of Ms. Julie Beck-Ball of the Beck Family Properties, Horizon Environmental
Inc. (Horizon) is transmitting to you this Semi-Annual Monitoring Report, September 1999

for the above-referenced site.

As previously discussed with you, Horizon has requested that the site be submitted for
closure and the monitoring wells abandoned.

Please call Horizon at (916) 939-2170 should you have any questions regarding this site.

Sincerely,
Horizon Environmental Inc.

Gary D. Barker
Senior Project Manager

enclosure: Semi-Annual Monitoring Report, September 1999

c: Ms. Julie Beck-Ball, Beck Family Properties

5011 Golden Foothll Parkway, Sulte 7  El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 » (916) 939-2170 ¢ FAX (916) 939-2172
RO.Box 5283 « Bakersfleld, CA 93388 « (B05) 589-8389 « FAX (805) 58%-1456




;0'_9_/08_/99 15:56 510 935 5368 ENTRIX INC

E N T R X

MEMO ENTRIX, Inc.
590 Ygnacio Valiey Rd., Suite 200

Walnut Craek, CA 84596

(925) 935-9920

/T/c‘r. (¢ Evachu fax (510) 337-9335
Alameda County Dept. of Environmental Health

/[:) M Reg Cullen (1 page fax)
Date: 8 September 1884

Re: Request for ownership of USTs at Allstar Ford (previously Winner
Ford) at 1650 Park Streat, Alameda, CA

Thanks for talking with me ovef the (elephone regarding the USTs at Allstar Ford
(previcusly Winner Ford) at 1630 Park Street, Alameds, CA 94501. Could you please
check your records and see who is the owper of the USTs (Beck Family Properties,

Ford,or other)? Thanks.

e VST Fovm A WSMM Tonle Cwne v

s . W inney For L
[(oS—O ?a{\c_ 5“1“‘

Allstar Ford, Alameda, CA 493602 1

oot




09/08/99 11:59 510 935 5168 ENTRIX INC. dool

E N T R I X

MEMO ENTRIX, Inc.
580 Ygnacio Valley Rd_, Suite 200

Walnut Creek, CA 94596

(925) 935-9920

):of:p@, am EvacChy . fax (510) 337-9335
Alameda County Dept. of Environmental Health
“TE) /Fr.eﬂ‘/ Reg Cullen (1 page fax)
Date: 8 August 1899
Re: Request for update on ?:mundwater monitoring program at Allstar
Ford (previously Winner Ford) at 1650 Park Street, Alameda, CA

Thanks for talking with me over the telephone regarding Allstar Ford (previously
Winper Ford) at 1650 Park Street, Alameda, CA 94501, I am working for Ford Motor
Company (Decarborn, Michigan), writing a Phase I report for this property and have
submirted a request for file review to Frlene. Ford is mostly interested in records
regarding underground storage tanks, inground hoists, and contamination found at the
property.

Prior to the file review could you please check your records and see:

1) When the last time this dealership submitted results from groundwater monitoring?
Semil frano ok ey ondoroter Mo dos -«._,) maaa'f‘i' ‘o Rl (9 C}
5ol 4 Mocddn (84

2) Who submitted the results to you?

WRerigom PGPS - W () ) =] Dorado Hud 3, C.A G5 1L
?l\y»—d—l q“-e" c'ga - 2Ll77o
3) What were the results from the most recent analysis?

Alppb TPHa | 3.:;'”5 bengime , &l pgpb MBE

4)  Additionally, how low would the MTBE need to be betfore you would issue a letter

of no further action necessary? o
T e gk amsklsy &V o E whste MeBB s below WROepl » T
WU (e —evpduaie v gonsibla, clasadien |

Thanks for your hefp! My fax number is (925) 935-5368 or call me at (925) 935-9920.

Allstar Ford, Alameda, CA 493602 1




v! State Water Resources Control Board

. SRy AL i o
Peter M. Rooney John P. Caffrey, Chairman PR( ﬁ‘;C 1IOoN Pete Wilson
Secretary for - : Governor
Envirommental _ Division of (.?l‘ean_ Wafter Programs 9@\ Q I ,2 37 B
Protection 2014 T Street, Suite 130 » Sacramento, California 93814 « (916) 227-4539 6) -4 I]? ’43 3 ]
Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 944212 » Sacramento, California « 94244-2120 :
Internet Address: hitp:/fwww.swrcb.ca.sov/~cwphome/ustet/fundhome. htm
StintLae 0CT ¢ 7 190g
Michelle Nokes & >
Winner Ford
1810 Somersville Rd

Antioch, CA 94509

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND, CLAIM NO. 12188, FOR SITE ADDRESS:
1650 PARK ST, ALAMEDA

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Board) is able to issue, pursuant to applicable
regulations, the enclosed Letter of Commitment (LOC) in an amount not to exceed $11,000. This LOC
is based upon our review of the corrective action costs you reported to have incurred to date. The LOC
may be modified by the State Board.

It is very important that you read the terms and conditions listed in the enclosed LOC. Claims filed with
the Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund far exceed the funding available and it is very important
that you make use of the funding that has been committed to your cleanup in a timely manner.

You are reminded that you must comply with all regulatory agency time schedules and requirements and
you must obtain three bids for any required corrective action. Only corrective action costs required by
the regulatory agency to protect human health, safety and the environment can be claimed for
reimbursement. Unless waived in writing, you are required to obtain preapproval of costs for all
future corrective action work (form enclosed). If you have any questions on obtaining preapproval of
your costs or the three bid requirement, please call David Hallstrom, our Technical Reviewer assigned to
claims in your Region, at (916} 227-4519. Failure to obtain preapproval of your future costs may result
in the costs not being reimbursed.

The following documents needed to submit your reimbursement request are enclosed:

. "Reimbursement Request Instructions” package. Retain this package for future
reimbursement requests. These instructions must be followed when seeking reimbursement for
corrective action costs incurred after January [. 1988. Included in the instruction package are
samples of completed reimbursement request forms and spreadsheets.

. "Bid Summary Sheet" to list information on bids received which must be completed and
returned.
| . "Reimbursement Request" forms which you must use to request reimbursement of costs |
| incurred.
. "Spreadsheet” torms which you must use in conjunction with your reimbursement request.

California Environmenral Protection Agency

Qﬁé Recyeled Paper




Winner Ford -2-

THIS IS IMPORTANT TO YOU. PLEASE NOTE:
You have 90 calendar days from the date of this letter to submit your first reimbursement request for
incurred corrective action costs. NO EXTENSIONS CAN BE GRANTED. If you fail to do so, your
LOC funds will automatically be reduced to zero (deobligated). Once this occurs, any future funds for
this site are subject to availability when you submit your first reimbursement request. We continuously
review the status of all active claims. You must continue to remain in compliance and submit a
reimbursement request every 6 months. Failure to do so will result in the Fund taking steps to withdraw
your LOC,

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents, please contact Anna Torres at
{916) 227-4388,

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Thomas Peacock
' Alameda County EHD
1131 Harbor Bay Pkway, 2nd Fl.
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

California Environmental Protection Agency

9 3
S Recycled Paper




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

N Nl N

Ny

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

June 2, 1998 (510) 567-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

StiD 622

Ms. Julie Beck-Ball

Beck Family Properties
2720 Broderick Street
San Francisco, CA 94123

RE: Semi-Annual Groundwater Monitoring at 1650 Park Street, Alameda, CA

Dear Ms. Beck-Bali:

! have completed review of the case file for the above referenced site for possible
closure. At this time, case closure cannot be granted because of the elevated
Methyl Tertiary-Butly Ether (MTBE) concentrations stilf present in groundwater
monitoring well MW-1. However, because other chemicals of concern are not
present at levels which would pose a risk to human health, the sampling frequency
of well MW-1 may be reduced to a semi-annual basis. Groundwater should be
sampled in June and December of each year and analyzed for total petroleum
hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes
{(BTEX), and MTBE. At this time, you may discontinue the sampling of well MW-2.

Be advised that the closure decision is subject to appeal to the Manager of the
Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund, pursuant to Section 25299.39.2(b} of the
Health and Safety Code {Thompson-Richter Underground Storage Tank Reform Act
— Senate Bill 562). Please contact the Fund at (800) 813-FUND for information
regarding the appeal process. ‘

If you have any questions, | can be reached at {510) 567-6762.

G5zt

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Michele Nokes, Antioch Toyota, 1810 Somersville Rd, Antioch, CA 94509
Michael Alfred, Alameda Ford, 1650 Park St, Alameda, CA 94501
Ken Mateik, Horizon Environmental, 5011 Golden Foothill Pkwy, Suite 7,
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

winnerford-2




LOP CHANGE RECORD REQUEST FORM printed:
03/16/98
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp:
AGENCY # 10000 SQURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006613
StID : 622 LOC: ~0-
SITE NAME: Winner Ford DATE REPORTED 08/10/95
ADDRESS 1650 Park St DATE CONFIRMED: -0-
CITY/ZIP Al ameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs : ¥
SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIQOR CODE:2A4 EMERGENCY RESP: -0- :
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 08/10/95
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
POST REMED ACT MON: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 08/10/95
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: -
CASE CLOSED: - DATE CASE CLOSED: -0-
DATE EXCAVATICON STARTED : -0- REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: -0-

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
Julie Beck Ball _
Beck Family Properties
2720 Broderick St
San Francisco, C A 94123

RP#1-CONTACT NAME:
COMPANY NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY/STATE:

Michele Nokes
Antioch Toyota

1810 Scomersville Rd
Antioch, C A 94509

RP#2-CONTACT NAME:
COMPANY NAME :
ADDRESS:
CITY/STATE:

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DATA ENTRY INPUT:

Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes

DATE

ANNPGMS LOP DATE LOP




HORIZON ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

— Specialists in Site Assessment, Remedial Testing, Design and Operation

January 14, 1998

Ms. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, California 94502-6577

Subject: Transmittal of Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report, Fourth Quarter
1997, Winner Ford, 1650 Park Street, Alameda, California.

Ms. Chu:

Horizon Environmental Inc. (Horizon) is transmitting to you this Quarterly Groundwater
Monitoring Report, Fourt Quarter 1997 for the above-referenced site.

Please call us at 916-939-2170 should you have any questions regarding this site.

Sincerely,
Horizon Environmental Inec.

P

Gary D. Barker
Senior Project Manager

enclosure: Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report, Fourt Quarter 1997

cc: Ms. Julie Beck-Ball, Beck Family Properties

5011 Golden Foothill Parkway, Suite 7 « El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 » (916) 339-2170 » FAX (916) 939-2172
PO. Box 5283 » Bakersfield, CA 93388 « (805) 589-8389 « FAX (B05) 589-1456




HORIZON ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

Specidlists in Site Assessment, Remedial Testing, Design and Operation

A4 g_::]E
-November 25, 1997 =
[ -
t .

Tt

Ms, Eva Chu ™

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency ‘ s
Department of Environmental Health R
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway L ‘
Alameda, California 94502 - 6577

Subject: Evaluation of Soil in Dispenser Area,
Winner Ford, 1650 Park Street, Alameda, California.

Ms. Chu:

As requested and discussed, Horizon Environmental Inc. (Horizon) is forwarding this letter
describing the soil conditions evaluated beneath the former dispenser at the above-
referenced site. The dispenser and associated underground storage tank (UST) were
removed in May 1996. Former locations of the USTs, and dispenser along with other
selected site features are shown on the Site Plan included with this letter.

1995), following removal of the dispenser, a dispenser island soil sample was collected from
approximately 3 inches below grade surface This soil sample was analyzed for Total
Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) and the hydrocarbon constituents benzene,
toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX). Laboratory results indicated BTEX
concentrations in concentrations ranging from 100 to 1,300 parts per million (ppm) and
TPHg concentrations at 46,000 ppm. Based on these concentrations, Alameda County
Health Care Services requested that this area be investigated further during the next phase of
investigation.

According to the Underground Storage Tank Closure Report (Blymer Engineering, Inc.
|
|
i

During the next phase of subsurface investigative work (July 1996), a hole was cut in the
concrete floor adjacent to the western edge of the concrete pad of the former dispenser
(Figure 2). A Horizon geologist then proceeded to drill a hand auger boring through the hole
at this location (SB-1). According to the geologist, no subjective evidence of hydrocarbons
was present and the soil was native (silty clay) from approximately 6-inches below the slab
to the total depth of the boring. Soil samples were collected from the hand auger boring at
depths of 5 and 7 feet bsg. Saturated soil was encountered at 8 feet bsg. Each of the
collected samples were analyzed for TPHg, BTEX, and MTBE. No detectable
concentrations of the gasoline constituents analyzed for were detected in the samples. This
data along with copies of the laboratory reports was reported in Horizon’s Preliminary
Subsurface Assessment Report dated November 11, 1996.

5011 Golden Foothill Parkway, Suite 7 « El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 e (916) 939-2170 « FAX (916) 939-2172
PQO. Box 5283 » Bakersfield, CA 93388 « (805) 589-8389 « FAX (805) 589-1456




Winner Ford November 25, 1997
Alameda, California Letter

It is Horizon’s opinion that the gasoline hydrocarbons initially discovered at 3-inches bsg at
the former dispenser location was most likely within the product line trench backfill beneath
the floor of the building and does not extend into native soil. Therefore we do not foresee
the need for future investigation or concern for hydrocarbon-impacted soil beneath the
building at this location.

Please call us at 916-939-2170 should you have any questions regarding this site.

Sincerely,
Horizon Environmental Inc.

Gary D. Barker
Senior Project Manager

% Ikl

Kenny B. Mateik
Registered Geologist
C.E.G. 1935

Attachment: Site Plan, Figure 2

cc: Ms. Michelle Nokes, Winner Ford
Ms Julie Beck - Ball, Beck Family Properties

1120ec.ltr 2 Horizon Environmental Inc,
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Former Underground
Waste Oil Tank Piping
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS, Agency Director

StID 622

November 15, 1996

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Ms. Julie Beck Ball

Beck Family Properties
2720 Broderick St

San Francisco, CA 94123

Ms. Michele Nokes
Winner Ford
1650 Park St
Alameda, CA 354501

RE: QMR at 1650 Park Street, Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Ms. Ball and Nokes:

I have completed review of Horizon Environmental Inc’s November
1996 Monitoring Well Completion and Preliminary Subsurface
Assessment Report for the above referenced site. This report
summarized the well installation, hand-augered boring and
sampling activities performed in July 1996. Analytical results
of soil and groundwater samples collected suggest that the fuel
and waste oil release from the former underground storage tanks
was limited in extent and severity.

At this time you should implement a quarterly monitoring schedule
for wells MW-1 and MW-2. Groundwater should be analyzed for the
same constituents as in July 1996. However, analysis for MTBE
(as well as TPHg and BTEX} from well MW-1 should be conducted
using EPA Method 8260 to verify the correct identification of
MTBE.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

W

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

winnerfd.3




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alamsda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 6567-6777

StiID 622
March 21, 1996

Ms. Julie Beck Ball
Beck Family Properties
2720 Broderick St

San Francisco, CA 94123

Ms. Michele Nokes
Winner Ford
1650 Park St
Alameda, CA 94501

RE: Workplan Approval for 1650 Park Street, Alameda, CA 94501
Dear Ms. Ball and Ms. Nokes:

I have completed review of Horizon Environmental Inc’s March 1996
Work Plan for a Subsurface Investigation at the above referenced
site. The workplan proposes to install monitoring wells
downgradient from the former waste oil and gasoline tanks. Also
proposed is a hand auger to 10’ depth along the former dispenser
igland. The workplan is acceptable with the following
recommendations and/or additions.

If groundwater flow direction beneath the adjacent site is
interpreted to be toward the north-northeast, then the proposed
wells should be located north-northeast of the former tanks (not
north-northwest as indicated on the site plan). Also, the hand
auger should be advanced through the former pump island, if
possible, to delineate the vertical extent of soil contamination.
At the same time this may remove additional hydrocarkon-impacted
soils (up to 46,000 ppm TPHg and 1,300 ppm benzene was detected
at 0.25’). Soil samples collected from boring MW-1 and from the
hand augered boring should also be quantified for MTBE.

Field work should commence within 45 days of the date of this
letter. Please notify me at least 72 hours prior to the start of
field activities. If you have any questions, I can be reached at
(510} 567-6762.

Y

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Gary Barker, Horizon, 5011 Golden Foothill Parkway, Suite 7
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
files (winnerfd.z)




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIBONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

StID 622 Division of Clean Water Programs
: UST Local Oversight Program

October 23, 1995 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Ms. Julie Beck Ball (510} 567-6700

Beck Family Properties
2720 Broderick St
San Francisco, CA 94123

Ms. Michele Nockes
Winner Ford
1650 Park St
Alameda, CA 94501

RE: PSA for 1650 Park Street, Alameda 94501
Dear Ms. Ball and Ms. Nokes:

A 550 gallon gasoline and a 255 gallon waste oil underground
storage tank (UST) were removed on August 10, 1995 from the above
referenced site. Soil samples collected from native soil beneath
the gasoline UST at 8’ depth detected up to 7,100 parts per
million total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (ppm TPH-G) and
36 ppm benzene. Soil beneath the gasoline dispenser detected
46,000 ppm TPH-G and 1,300 ppm benzene. Soil from beneath the
waste oil tank at 6.5’ depth detected 3,100 ppm total oil and
grease.

Clearly, an unauthorized release of fuel products have occurred
from the use of the former USTs. At this time, additional
investigations are required to delineate the extent and severity
of soil and possibly groundwater contamination at the site. Such
an investigation shall be in the form of a Preliminary Site
Asggessment, or PSA. The information gathered by the PSA will be
used to determine an appropriate course of action to remediate
the site, if deemed necessary. The PSA must be conducted in
accordance with the RWQCB Staff Recommendations for the Initial
Evaluation and_Investigation of Underground Tanks, and Article 11
of Title 23, California Code of Regulations. The major elements
of such an investigation are summarized in the attached Appendix
A.

The PSA proposal is due within 45 days of the date of this
letter. Once the proposal is approved, field work should
commence within 60 days. A report must be submitted within 45
days after the completion of this phase of work at the site.
Subsequent reports are to be submitted guarterly until this site
qualifies for RWQCB "sign off." All reports and proposals must
be submitted under seal of a California Registered Geologist,
Certified Engineering Geologist, or Registered Civil Engineer.



Ball and Nokes " Page 2
re: 1650 Park Street, Alameda
October 23, 1995

Please be advigsed that this iz a formal request for technical
reporte pursuant to Title 23, CCR, Section 2722(c). Any
extensions of the stated deadlines, or modifications of the
required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by this agency.

Should you have any questions about the content of this letter,
please contact me at (510} 567-6762.

Sincerely,

ICPS P

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cC: files

winnerfd.1




LETTER OF TRANSMITTAIL

BLYMYER - -

ENGINEERS, INC.

PATE August 30, 1995 [ PN 95048

1829 Clement Avenue C5 K1In 2 N ES;ilTE::) Wnner Ford
Alameda, California 94501-1396 R “'1650 Park Street, Alameda, CA

Ms. Eva Chu ™: Deborah Underwood
Alameda Cty Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, CA 94502

We are sending you Ffﬁeport O Work Order 7] Specifications

1 Invoice 3 Prints O Change Order O

& Copy of letter [T Plans
Copics Date Number Description

I 8/30/93 UST Unauthorized Release (Leak)/Contamination Site Report Form

These are transmitted as checked below:

O For signature
O For payment
O As requested
O For approval
(O FOR BIDS DUE

O Approved as submitted

O3 Approved as noted

O Returned for Corrections

O For review and comment
or your use/files

2 Resubmit, copies for approval
O Submit copies for distribution
[J Return, corrected prints

REMARKS:

COPY TO: Michetle Nokes

hipatdctoser Sabn i Gy ant frm

SIGNED: Deborah Un od
If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify Blymyer Engineers, Inc. at once.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) I CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT
EMERQENGY gegggﬁi EO:I:JEE gl; EMERGENCY SEAVICES
[Tlves [XX NO Clves X3
REPORT DATE3 o 9 5 CASE #
0 8
Mo d o d v SIGNED:
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE SIGNATUR
@
;DH REPRESENTING OWNER/OPERATOR [__| REGIONAL BOARD COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
$ | [ rocaLasency [[] orwen Blymyer Engineers, Inc.
& | ADDRESS
1829 Clement Avenue, Alameda, CA 94501
SYREET : cITY STATE 2P
w | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
2.|Beck Family Properties/Wimmer F{fﬁ‘@mmowa Nichelle Nokes, Winner Ford (210 §83—3673
=
gg ADDRESS
W
= 11650 Park Street, Algmeda, CA 94501 oty Srare o
FACILITY NAME (IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE
- |Winner Foxd Michelle Nokes (510 ) 865-3673
g
< | ADDRESS
8 11650 Park Street, Alameda, CA 94501
l_JJ’ STREET CITY COUNTY ZIF
% | cross sTREET
Buena Vista
@ | LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
g , )
Z )
EiAlameda Cty Health Care Services Agency |Eva Chu (510 )} 567-6700
ﬁg AEGIONAL BOARD PHONE
§< Sab Erancisco Bay Region RWQCB { )
w | W NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
wn
68 Unleaded gasoline [T unkrown
<
A
gz
] [] unknown
b | DATE DISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED ) INVENTORYCONTROL [ SUBSURFACEMONITORING | ] NUISANGE CONDITIONS
w
2] 08 140945, [T] 7anxTesT [XX TANK REMOVAL [} orHer
= | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO $TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
<
= d o o 4 K unknown [XXremovE CONTENTS {XX] CLOSE TANK & REMOVE [_] reEPAIR PIPING
i M
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED 7 [] REPAIR TANK [ ] CLOSE TANK & FILL IN PLAGE | | CHANGE PROCEDURE
@ 3 | EPLAGE TAN OTH i ipi
2 YES [ ]| NO IFYES DATE 04 2,8 Xy 94 4, (R K ER_Rinse, grout, cap piping
3 SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
8 [ Tankieax [XX unxrowN [} overFLL (] RUPTUREFAILURE 7 sPieL
L
§° ] piriva LK [] omHen [] conrosioN {] unknowN [} orHer
4 g CHECK ONE ONLY
3t B} unoetermined [ ] SOLONLY [ ] GROUNDWATER [~] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY
Eg [] NOACTION TAKEN [] PRELMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [] POLLUTION CHARAGTERIZATION
%.‘E [] teaxeEnacowrirMED [} PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [] POSTCLEANUP MONMTORING IN PROGRESS
(1]
° D REMEDIATION PLAN [:I CASE CLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) D CLEANUP UNDERWAY
O e e romovisany oS! [ ] EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED) [ ] REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [[] eNHANCED BIO DEGRADATION (i)
gé [] capsiTe c0) [ Eexcavates TReaT €D [T] PumP & TREAT GROUNDWATER (@T) [ ] REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)
E,g [] coNTAINMENT BARRIER (CB} [] NoacTioN REQUIRED (NA) [ ] TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HU) [} VENTSOIL (vs)
[T vacuum ExTRACT (vE) (] oTHer(om
:
:

HSG 05 (B}




LOP - CHANGE RECORD REQUEST FORM printed:

08/10/95
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp:

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StID : 622 LOC: -0-
SITE NAME: Winner Ford DATE REPORTED : 08/10/95
ADDRESS : 1650 Park St DATE CONFIRMED: -0-
CITY/ZIP : Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPgs : Y

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: G CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:2A4 EMERGENCY RESP: -0-

RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 08/10/95
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-

REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-

POST REMED ACT MON: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 08/10/95
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: -

CASE CLOSED: - DATE CASE CLOSED: -0-

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : -0- REMEDTAL ACTIONS TAKEN: -0-

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Michele Nokes
COMPANY NAME: Winner Ford, Inc
ADDRESS: 1650 Park St
CITY/STATE: Alameda, C A 94501

RP#2-CONTACT NAME: Julie Beck Ball
COMPANY NAME: Beck Family Properties
ADDRESS: 2720 Broderick St
CITY/STATE: San Francisgco, C A 94123

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Cage Progress Changes

ANNPGMS LOP DATE ” LoPp DATE
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white -env.health
yellow -facilty
pink -files

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy.,
Sulte 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

___ 1. Immediate Reporting 2703
___ 2. Bus. Plan Stds. 25503{h)
__ 3 RR Cory > X0 days 258503.7
___ d.Inventory infomnation 25504(q)
__ S.inventory Complsete 2730
___ b Emergency Response 26504(b)
_.. 1. uaining 25504(c)
__ 8. Deficiency 25505(a)
___ 9. Mocification 25505(t)
I.LB ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

10. Raglshation Form Flled 25533(a)

H, Form Complate 25523(b)

12. RMPP Conlents 25534(c)

lIt. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title

General

__ ). Pemmit Appicotion

..— 2. Pipeiine Leak Datection
— . 3. Racorcs Malntenance
. 4. Release Report

___ 5. Closure Plans

LTI

13. mplement Sch. Reqd? (Y/N)

14, OrfSlte Conseq. Assess. 25524(c)
15. Proboble Risk Assessment  25534(d)
14. Parsons Responsible 25534(¢)
17, Cerfification 25534(
18. Exemplon Request? (Y/N)  25536(b)
19, Trade Secret Requested? 25538

23

25284 (H&S)
25292 (H&S)
2712
2451
2670

Monitoring for Exleting Tanka

___ & Methoed

. 7. Prach Tank Tast

.. B. nvantory Rec,

.9 SoiTestng.
—10. Ground Waler,

1} Montily Tast
2) Daly Vadose

Cate: 2643
2644
2648
2647

Maw Tanke

Rev

__ Tl.Monltor Plan
___ 12 Accesw. Sacure
_ . 13.Ptars Submit

14, As Buit

6:88

Date:

Batae:

Title:

Clty

zardous Material tion_For |||||
ste, St é(/‘y] ner ___________ N I A

ﬂ/M&i Zp g_kiéj Phone

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

lnspection Categorles:

. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlals
[t Underground Tanks

* Callf. Administration Code (CAC) cor the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

é%,wf WK%W/W”%%«

M M 254

ZC*L

294
lw—&«. me/ﬁ

P . HAn

Us7 wao Ppeded wf L Bs
WMMM

; #SYM/MMW#MM/

srste 0T ST Shaned wst T 2
RN A P JV%QPZZL

Lo Comsing o/ ol fht Scawe °f MEM

5%%’/‘%&2}0&”@/@ Lis LBl

rss_Seara, The AT
«/mmwm %fw?‘ Tht cruale

acttally, N Jpo galbbe.

M

Inspector:

]

Slgncture

Signature:




Qw{‘ﬁ/ o o

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy.
white  -env.health ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF Suite 250

yolow acily ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH e 502457

pirk -files

z Materials in tion For ""|

Sh‘e Site ! F [’&/ Tod
1D # Name A/o’ ‘VLM Ac) Dgtgy 0/?‘5’—
iLA BUSINESS PLANS (Tille 19}

1. Immadiate Reporing 2703 Site Address //{S"p IQM g ;__

___ 2,Bus. Plan Sids. 2553y 020 | WYE Auatlbes L e e e
__ AR Cors > 3 doys 25503.7

___ 4 lnventory Information 25504¢a)

5. Inventary Comptlete 2730 Clty Zlp %____M Phone

__ 4 Emaigency Response 2%03) ¥

. 7. Trawing 2 (c)

8. Deflclancy 25505(a) . MAX AMT stored > 500 [bs, 55 gGI.. 200 cft.?

— 9. Modification 25505()

Inspecilon Cagtegorles:
. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

ILB ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS
{I. Business Plans. Acute Hazardous Materlals

10. Registration Forn Flled 25533(a)
11. form Complate 25533(b) w2 L Undsrground Tanks
12. RMEP Cantents 25534(C)

13. mplement S¢h. Regad? (Y/N)
14. CifSlte Corseq. Assass. 25524(c)

15. Probable Risk Assessment  25534(d) T Calif, Administrafion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
16, Parsons Responsible 25534(g)
17. Certifcation 25534

18, Exemption Request? (Y/N)  25538(b)
19, Trade Seciet Requested? 25538

RN

Iil. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

1. Permit Application 25204 (H&S)
2. Plpatineg Leck Delection 25292 (H&S)
3, fecords Malntenance 2712
4, Relacse Report 2651
5, Closure Plans 2670

Gaenaral

s VA Vo,

4

__ & Mathod
1) Menthly Test
2) Daly Vadose

MonHoring for Exisling Tanks
g
‘
&

1 P:cuoT':: Tast " m/ﬁq ,&j’ q Z$(L45 WW
e ~Yi'lhas en o fecall. Loy o/ P f%wé

— o Gong e, 2816 WA o g/Lqu S Duw Vo atl P Soliobu foees ¢~
= A e 22 M;o Wﬁda o/éﬂt/ 27,

— 271

14, As Buitt
— 2635
Cata:

Contact: M{U&‘A“Q_ ; Qljﬂq@@(‘

New Tanks

Rav B8/88

Title: &ﬁ Inspector:
Signature: Signature:




white -env.heaith

vallow -facillty

Q{%? pink  -files

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy.
Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

IlLA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19

_ . Lmmediate Reporting
~— 2.Bus. Plon Stds.

__ 3,RR Cors > 30 cays

4. Inventary information
5. inventory Complate
6. Emargency Response
7. Training

8. Deflciency

9. Modification

LB ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

10. Registration Form Flled

11. Form Complete

12, RMPP Conlents

1. Implement Sch. Reqd? {Y/N)
14, O!fSlte Corseq. Assass,

15. Prabable Risk Assessment
16. Parsons Responsible

17. Cartificoton

18. txemption Request? (Y/N)
19, Trade Seciet Requestad?

PEILLTTTT

Iit. UNDERGRCOUND TANKS (Title

1. Parmit Application

2. Plpaine Leck Detection
3. Records Malnlenance
4. Relaose Report

5, Closure Plons

Gaensrol

RN

2703
25503(b)
25503.7
25504(a)
2730
25504(b)
25504(c)
258805(a)
25505(b)

25533(a}
25533(b)
25534{c}

25524(C)
25534(d}
2553400
25534(7)
25536(b)
25538

23)

25284 (H&S})
25292 (H&S)}
2712
2651
2670

___ &, Mathod

1) Mottty Tast

2) Daly Vodose
Sami-gnnuad gncdwater
One fme ooh

3 Doty Vadose
One fima sobs
Arreal fonk teet

43 Monthly Gnowater
One e xoly

5) Dady ventory
Ancud ke tesfing
Cont plpe leck det
Vadose/gnawater mon.

6} Daily Irventory
Annud tonk testing
Cont pipe leck det

) Wealdy Tank Gauge
Anred ok Birg

8) Arrual Tork Testrg
Dafty irvantory
%) QOthet

Monitaring for Existing Tanks

__ 7. Precls Tank Tast
Date:
___ 8. ©nventory Rec.

9 SclTesting.
___10. Ground Water.

2043

2644
2644
2647

___ 11 .Monitor Plan
—— 12 Accaess. Secure
— 13.Plans Submit
Date:
o 14, As Bullt
Data:

New Tanks

Rev 5/88

Title:
Signature:

2632
24634
27m

Materigls Inspection For " 1
site sn?mme [d,mver ﬁ)y\gf _________ JS?S"_? 1_52/_25

Alai’l"*&’fﬂ- Zio 25_@_/ Phone

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 eft.?

Clty

inspeglion Calegories:

. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
ll. Business Plans, Acute Hozardous Materlals
. Underground Tanks

* Cailf. Administrafion Code (CAC) cor the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
=

@lor

sotlopted St ?‘545 s Mo SHced w/
pdst, L0 Da b ks Sucl fntor b tack,
Diwes'msa/ o M xB wide x $H desp

eaecnl win wad¥e s VST pJt,
M gty palbeelod fisie MM%
Q&M Oag

M[J%YM—K%CI//Ua

inspector:

Signature:
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN

* % * Complete according to attached instructions #* * *

r

el 242

ner Cordl, ppeeated dades

(

1. Name of Business L‘)

‘chelle NoKes . P,

s Owner or Contact Person {(PRINT) m

Busines

\650 /\Dc,mK Sﬁujq'

phone 510 8693673

Zip 4450 {

4
=
M
0
@
&
“ﬂau e
2 <
o >
8P
o] e
n O
~

3. Mailing Address

Phone

- Zip

City

Julie @ecK)ZaAM)

C

tﬁp@uyLAAfiS

CM\’\-L/Q-{.A

Business Name (if applicable)

4. Property Owner Pec ke

Address A7 A0 L())‘(OCQ*-Q

s

CA

Zip QLH pr

city, State LN mew

Generator name under which tank will be manifested

-

5

< ol

Oie. Be

D63\

v

[

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested C A &0

rev 4/6/95



10.

Address YQYYKlf\Qilﬂﬁg; ()dff;gt;;;_cﬁglC4A\,) RTON 14Q§4Q7

- o7 Kok cereye (et N .
City Liuﬂk4wg&A¢ CA FLNSED Phone Of -
License Type" /4+"G¢V~Cﬁwk<- ~ ID# 7%35952/Cf

Hary SUpat, §k .
*Effactive January 1, 1992, Buasineas and Pro essional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime
contractors to also hold Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the State confractora
License Board. .

Consultant (if applicable)gi%l%fﬁﬁLﬁ@{“ é;?jﬁhﬁbtaJL:I}Vl,
Address | €A Q,Q@{Yk@yu* A,
City, State /J( \M\Lcﬂzox, O/A” Of‘ff@@( Phone 5/2 56?/ 3775

‘ us7 Rerrvvelo
Main Contact Person for Investigatien (if applicable}

Name £)€96£2fii4% éf/k%ﬁbétkjdkjf Title é;%Q?/éf?‘ﬁ§#L
Company ﬁ‘hfﬂ’kfi L é\.ﬂ}lﬂﬂﬁM M‘Lﬁ(’/
Phone C/)//D 55? {- 3‘7A7

Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan <52

Length of piping being removed under this plan 59163 ﬁi@g;#’/

Total number of undexground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator) éz

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions) .

Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste **
a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter
¥ - . .—? .
Name ?f&ﬁ(ﬁ()«\; nc . EPA I.D. No. CHDOMLH?’()J&“;‘
Hauler License No. (Y214 License Exp. Date 7/{5/ /4§
V55 D | =7
nadress 405 Y Plo
ciey Wichoondd LA stae __ zip J480[

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name ODNg ' EPA ID#
Address
City State . Z2ip .

rev 4/6/94% R S



"% t
i A vdadan AAAML L A pradily A Chaold il e

Name 0L EPA I.D. No.

ﬁauler License No. License Exp; Date

Address

City State Zip :

d} Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name V/)OL/W“&-/ EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip

11. Sample Ccllector

Name ek ren Lndowooadd
Company G%klAVTKAXL(/' QSTYJLX\QQJLAL) and
Address LKEN% Qﬂﬁ«wa¢gi /QLLQ- 7

city n/Q4IL4\VZéLﬁ_/ State (A%}/ Zip 14’ / Phone“ézggiQ/"Eﬁ?:iﬁ)

12. Laboratory
Name sgﬁjajflf F“<j<:;¢Q4vacﬁy»(4 E:HQL .
Addresscyji)c @ﬂ\%ﬁ ‘feji 53*9 L
cityigkktfuxwva\JL5> State Qhé& Zip qqﬁgéli7

State Certification No. é;(ﬁt\7

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes[ ] Nol ] Unknowng;a

ir

1f yes, describe.

rev 4/6/9% - 3 -



* 14. * Describke methods t%'Rg used for rendering tan

JUL-14-95 FRI 15:06 BLYMYER ENGINEERS

FAX NO, 510 865 2594

3;&%) inexrt:

P, 05

Ory Tee .

20 t-hs 2 \"(WW

Befoxe tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be

flushed out into the tanks.
be removed.

2ll accessible associated piping must then
Inaccesaible piping must ba permanently plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with

local Fire and Building Departments,
removal permits.

combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness.

must also be contacted for tank
Fire departments typically require the use of a

It is the

contractor’s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator

on-gite to verify that the tank is inert.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information 4= (see.instructionS) ke
Tank Material to be sampled Locaticon and
‘e —— " === (tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples
Capacity Use Histor roundwat
P include data }.assr: groundua er)
used (estimaii_e_d) _ _ . i
26s-gallon | Date ;,arﬁé/elﬁw%ﬂwﬁ Soil | sample fr0m
%M%M,. UST bagin
Jovits - 1920 (27 floor ( 2 £+
Mt{”‘WMﬂm/ irite native.
s 7<zno«x” i )
Cﬂd:?fﬂ Soll).
/FE .
. Lnory!
G00- qallor 04{5 mff,;{/(djp%"/ }_S’oil | sampf.z. fv'vm
9 Mﬁ”ﬁ?ﬁdc%ﬂﬂt"' ST basir f—/(JOP‘
f“f;%, 930 % (2 §+. _into native
.../?“/d n /??3 saii)-
ey  sarls fro
fainmt s At yod uct piping
Prgcjf(m 7 red ﬁj 5%4244 ch (in
0 Jan. /?‘7‘/)%%Mg_ q na-tive- Sorl).
vVt VT
Mkﬁ_émr}/f’d{ 171
s, 1774 .

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that ig

removed.
present in the excavation,

rev 4/6/95 - 4 —
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+ JUL-14-95 FRI 15:07 BLYMYER ENGINEERS FAX NO. 510 865 2594 P. 06

’ ™ cavated/Stockpiled Soil ™
Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated) sampling Plan

A ot TS e PO cechiec tatd S Cotlect 1 A AP 0D ,Fe.
f?::%;&-re AenAeh. T %;#u%- Gﬁinﬁoéz??Hk‘/xh 7
waste ovl  Lel LHCANAT T -

- - ; e
A z,e;wmaf-ei e coenbic pjarelg C&.Mg¢f-— / fre— pm n# CﬂM/)(fa?
fZ:é¢e ;a%wuzz;i For fﬁéi ;unyga“ 7{

gyza&%knmg. (ST eACALBF TN
T -

%#.——————-—-—-

stockpiled soil must be placed on permed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ] yes gxﬁwno { ] unknown

If yes, explain reasoninyg

Tf unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval fron Alameda
County. This means that the contractox, consultant, or responsible paxty
must communicate with the Bpecialist 1IN ADVANCE of baockfilling
operations. -

16. chemical methods and associated detection 1imits to be used for analyzing
samples: .
The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting 1imits should bs followed.
See attached Table 2,

17. Subnit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

contaminant | EPA or Other EPA-or bther Analysis ’rMethod' W
Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Dgtgctlon
Method Number Limit
tenleaded TPHG BOB0 20 1S (rted)
adoline. | BTEYX 5030 §le.o
okt €Y
Wastte. Oil | TPHG ssp0 | §015 { prodl. )
TPH D 3550 | S0/S (reed.)
BTEX Sc»p | §20
TRFH G421 4181
LOC S Sezo | €240
swozs 35S0 | 82 7¢
Metals Stan | BoSo | eolo/ 742l
(24, Cry Phy W5 2n)

rev 4/6/95 -5 =
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. PAGE . 081
JUL-14-95 FRI 15151 4ﬂERICHN GONSTRUCTION FAX NO. 5104474145 - P, 02

18. SUDMLIY WOTKer s foumpensacluo WL bhd LT G WY

Name of Insurer :3411;#6, EZLLFWCﬂ

19. Submit Plot Plan ahd {Hea Instructiong) as*

20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

21. Report any leaks
disocovery.
The written re;]
Unauthorized Le

or contamination toc this office withim 5 days of

ort =hall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
/Contanination site Report (ULR) form.

25, gubmit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank
removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructioens. ' )

23. Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
(one B form for pach UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for Y"tank removed” in
the upper right |band coxmer}

best of my knowledge and pelief that the statements and
above are correct and true.

1 understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to optain approval fronm the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work is|to begin on this project untlil this plan is approved.

T understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will veoi
this plan if prior approval is not obtained. ‘

1T understand that all woerk performed during this project will be done in
compliance with a1l applicakble OSHA (0ccupational Safety and Health
Administration) reguirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are zolely the responsibility of the
proparty owner or his agent and that this regponsibility is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the
projasct Hasardous atorials Specialist at jeast thrae working days in advance
of 3ite work to schadule the regquired inspections.

Name of Businesg . Aen Covn (EiN“E;CRAJ“CJQ“C/V“’

Name of Individpal ’TzéfT"l :S}¥U,C/£i~ ‘
signature Jen '_gigﬁfiblz,df, Pate '7/417/4?§T’“

XW (Circle one) '/ / |

Name of Busineds __Winners 2> el

r-v/,

Name of I(n/ii'vidual Michefle  pokes

Signature

Date '7A'7}65/‘5
71

rav 4/6/95 - 6 -
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.. - ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION BIVISION
DECLARATION OF SITE ACCOUNT REFUND RECIFIENT

There may be excess funds remaining in the Site Account at the completion of this project.
The PAYOR (person or company that issues the check) will use this form to predesignate

another party to receive any funds refunded at the completion of this project. In the absence
of this form, the PAYOR will receive the refund.

SITE INFORMATION:

Site ID Number
(if known)

/A_)/WL/ @/?’/

Name of Site

pso ik St

Street Address

Moot CF 752/

city, State & Zip Code

I designate the following person or business to receive any 1
refund due at the completion of all deposit/refund projects: -

\ i (sl

Name — X‘

55T Ehoharage émf B
Street Address V4
%az&/ﬂ/}l&af A7 FLsS

City, State & /Yﬁ Code’

P Hoge?
Signature of Payor ate /
ARIELICANS  (DASSTHLCT m@« /w;/
Name of Payor % Company Name of Payor

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

RETURN FORM TO:

County of Alameda, Environmental Protection
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Rm 250

Alameda CA 94502-6577

Phone#(510) 567-6700

rev.4/6/95;clostire.pln\RW



m”
«§

Depipront
s "‘i“‘_e."‘-f(

f? & [
This isflo ety thok

doing business as INER#O 'D
to openate TWO'Z “Unde
at _1650 Park

. i penmitted

+

This

¢ Months frog date

A00-WA-2-3/87

is  good until

By Authority of

County FHealth Officer

B B kk‘ hea W‘Q - J ( . *v ‘ kd Nocony L(Q ‘%\n‘ﬂ_ j\




AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION &
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

|ICENSE # 702214
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TERRI STACK
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